Percent of Medicare Eligible in Kansas enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Allen KS Non-micro 2,830 6.0% 6.0% 5.2% 0.0% 0.8%
Anderson KS Non-micro 1,758 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Atchison KS Micro 2,916 5.8% 5.3% 4.1% 0.0% 1.2%
Barber KS Non-micro 1,153 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Barton KS Micro 5,184 1.5% 1.2% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Bourbon KS Non-micro 3,153 6.1% 6.1% 1.5% 0.0% 4.6%
Brown KS Non-micro 2,126 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Butler KS Metro 9,919 10.8% 10.8% 4.9% 0.0% 5.9%
Chase KS Micro 562 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Chautauqua KS Non-micro 963 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Cherokee KS Non-micro 4,283 6.1% 6.1% 2.0% 0.0% 4.1%
Cheyenne KS Non-micro 731 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Clark KS Non-micro 492 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Clay KS Non-micro 1,861 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Cloud KS Non-micro 2,223 4.6% 4.6% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Coffey KS Non-micro 1,873 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Comanche KS Non-micro 481 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cowley KS Micro 6,817 10.4% 9.7% 8.0% 0.0% 1.7%
Crawford KS Micro 6,646 3.9% 2.9% 1.1% 0.0% 1.8%
Decatur KS Non-micro 826 6.2% 6.2% 6.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Dickinson KS Non-micro 3,988 7.2% 6.6% 5.7% 0.0% 0.9%
Doniphan KS Metro 1,440 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Douglas KS Metro 12,638 9.6% 9.3% 0.0% 0.6% 8.7%
Edwards KS Non-micro 658 1.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7%
Elk KS Non-micro 811 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Ellis KS Micro 4,390 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Ellsworth KS Non-micro 1,354 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Finney KS Micro 3,808 2.3% 2.3% 1.8% 0.0% 0.5%
Ford KS Micro 3,641 1.8% 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Franklin KS Metro 4,717 6.5% 5.9% 2.8% 0.0% 3.0%
Geary KS Micro 3,317 6.6% 6.6% 5.4% 0.0% 1.2%

Page 1 of 4



Gove
Graham
Grant

Gray
Greeley
Greenwood
Hamilton
Harper
Harvey
Haskell
Hodgeman
Jackson
Jefferson
Jewell
Johnson
Kearny
Kingman
Kiowa
Labette
Lane
Leavenworth
Lincoln
Linn

Logan
Lyon
Marion
Marshall
McPherson
Meade
Miami
Mitchell
Montgomery
Morris
Morton

Nemaha

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KS

Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Non-micro

685
750
946
850
283
1,636
406
1,369
6,782
512
407
2,625
3,468
889
70,252
592
1,697
560
4,625
432
10,503
698
2,108
622
5,209
2,872
2,372
5,751
791
5,087
1,409
7,262
1,369
575

2,124

1.8%
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
1.9%
14.8%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
7.0%
4.6%
26.5%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
4.8%
0.0%
10.0%
0.0%
16.8%
0.0%
4.1%
3.8%
3.8%
7.4%
0.0%
18.3%
3.9%
5.3%
5.7%
0.0%

0.9%

1.8%
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
1.9%
13.3%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
6.6%
4.6%
26.2%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
4.6%
0.0%
9.8%
0.0%
16.8%
0.0%
2.8%
3.8%
0.6%
7.4%
0.0%
17.6%
3.9%
5.1%
4.8%
0.0%

0.9%

1.8%
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
1.9%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
3.6%
4.6%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
3.8%
0.6%
6.6%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%
3.9%
4.8%
0.0%

0.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
3.1%
0.0%
11.5%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
3.3%
0.0%
4.9%
0.0%
16.8%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
11.6%
0.0%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

Page 2 of 4



Neosho
Ness
Norton
Osage
Osborne
Ottawa
Pawnee
Phillips
Pottawatomie
Pratt
Rawlins
Reno
Republic
Rice
Riley
Rooks
Rush
Russell
Saline
Scott
Sedgwick
Seward
Shawnee
Sheridan
Sherman
Smith
Stafford
Stanton
Stevens
Sumner
Thomas
Trego
Wabaunsee
Wallace

Washington

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KS

Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro

Non-micro

3,356
768
1,145
3,318
996
1,231
1,325
1,317
3,130
1,977
707
12,750
1,393
1,989
6,098
1,220
859
1,757
9,706
933
71,154
2,260
32,833
562
1,264
1,099
931
359
802
4,453
1,300
762
1,280
321

1,520

4.6%
0.0%
3.8%
6.2%
1.5%
7.6%
1.4%
0.0%
6.6%
1.5%
0.0%
6.0%
4.8%
2.4%
5.6%
1.2%
1.5%
1.4%
11.1%
0.0%
15.7%
1.1%
6.0%
0.0%
1.9%
1.7%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
10.1%
2.2%
0.0%
5.1%
0.0%

2.4%

3.8%
0.0%
3.8%
5.0%
1.5%
7.6%
1.4%
0.0%
6.6%
1.5%
0.0%
5.7%
4.8%
2.4%
5.6%
1.2%
1.5%
1.4%
10.5%
0.0%
15.4%
1.1%
4.3%
0.0%
1.9%
1.7%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
8.9%
2.2%
0.0%
5.1%
0.0%

2.4%

3.3%
0.0%
3.8%
3.2%
1.5%
7.6%
1.4%
0.0%
3.9%
1.5%
0.0%
4.5%
4.8%
1.7%
4.1%
1.2%
1.5%
1.4%
9.8%
0.0%
4.2%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
1.7%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
2.2%
0.0%
4.1%
0.0%
2.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.7%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
9.5%
0.0%
4.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%

0.0%

Page 3 of 4



Wichita KS Non-micro 423 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Wilson KS Non-micro 2,222 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Woodson KS Non-micro 796 4.8% 4.8% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Wyandotte KS Metro 21,822 27.8% 26.9% 0.3% 23.3% 3.3%
Total* 448,215 11.8% 11.3% 2.4% 3.9% 5.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 4 of 4



