County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Allen	KS	Non-micro	2,830	6.0%	6.0%	5.2%	0.0%	0.8%
Anderson	KS	Non-micro	1,758	2.3%	2.3%	2.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Atchison	KS	Micro	2,916	5.8%	5.3%	4.1%	0.0%	1.2%
Barber	KS	Non-micro	1,153	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Barton	KS	Micro	5,184	1.5%	1.2%	1.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Bourbon	KS	Non-micro	3,153	6.1%	6.1%	1.5%	0.0%	4.6%
Brown	KS	Non-micro	2,126	1.4%	1.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Butler	KS	Metro	9,919	10.8%	10.8%	4.9%	0.0%	5.9%
Chase	KS	Micro	562	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Chautauqua	KS	Non-micro	963	2.4%	2.4%	2.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Cherokee	KS	Non-micro	4,283	6.1%	6.1%	2.0%	0.0%	4.1%
Cheyenne	KS	Non-micro	731	1.8%	1.8%	1.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Clark	KS	Non-micro	492	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Clay	KS	Non-micro	1,861	5.1%	5.1%	5.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Cloud	KS	Non-micro	2,223	4.6%	4.6%	4.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Coffey	KS	Non-micro	1,873	2.4%	2.4%	2.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Comanche	KS	Non-micro	481	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Cowley	KS	Micro	6,817	10.4%	9.7%	8.0%	0.0%	1.7%
Crawford	KS	Micro	6,646	3.9%	2.9%	1.1%	0.0%	1.8%
Decatur	KS	Non-micro	826	6.2%	6.2%	6.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Dickinson	KS	Non-micro	3,988	7.2%	6.6%	5.7%	0.0%	0.9%
Doniphan	KS	Metro	1,440	2.0%	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Douglas	KS	Metro	12,638	9.6%	9.3%	0.0%	0.6%	8.7%
Edwards	KS	Non-micro	658	1.7%	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%	1.7%
Elk	KS	Non-micro	811	2.0%	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ellis	KS	Micro	4,390	1.6%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Ellsworth	KS	Non-micro	1,354	2.0%	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Finney	KS	Micro	3,808	2.3%	2.3%	1.8%	0.0%	0.5%
Ford	KS	Micro	3,641	1.8%	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Franklin	KS	Metro	4,717	6.5%	5.9%	2.8%	0.0%	3.0%
Geary	KS	Micro	3,317	6.6%	6.6%	5.4%	0.0%	1.2%

Gove	KS	Non-micro	685	1.8%	1.8%	1.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Graham	KS	Non-micro	750	2.3%	2.3%	2.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Grant	KS	Non-micro	946	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Gray	KS	Non-micro	850	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Greeley	KS	Non-micro	283	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Greenwood	KS	Non-micro	1,636	1.4%	1.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Hamilton	KS	Non-micro	406	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Harper	KS	Non-micro	1,369	1.9%	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Harvey	KS	Metro	6,782	14.8%	13.3%	3.8%	1.8%	7.8%
Haskell	KS	Non-micro	512	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Hodgeman	KS	Non-micro	407	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Jackson	KS	Metro	2,625	4.0%	4.0%	2.9%	0.0%	1.1%
Jefferson	KS	Metro	3,468	7.0%	6.6%	3.6%	0.0%	3.1%
Jewell	KS	Non-micro	889	4.6%	4.6%	4.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Johnson	KS	Metro	70,252	26.5%	26.2%	0.3%	14.4%	11.5%
Kearny	KS	Non-micro	592	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Kingman	KS	Non-micro	1,697	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%	2.2%
Kiowa	KS	Non-micro	560	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Labette	KS	Micro	4,625	4.8%	4.6%	1.3%	0.0%	3.3%
Lane	KS	Non-micro	432	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Leavenworth	KS	Metro	10,503	10.0%	9.8%	0.7%	4.2%	4.9%
Lincoln	KS	Non-micro	698	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Linn	KS	Metro	2,108	16.8%	16.8%	0.0%	0.0%	16.8%
Logan	KS	Non-micro	622	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Lyon	KS	Micro	5,209	4.1%	2.8%	1.2%	0.0%	1.6%
Marion	KS	Non-micro	2,872	3.8%	3.8%	3.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Marshall	KS	Non-micro	2,372	3.8%	0.6%	0.6%	0.0%	0.0%
McPherson	KS	Micro	5,751	7.4%	7.4%	6.6%	0.0%	0.7%
Meade	KS	Non-micro	791	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Miami	KS	Metro	5,087	18.3%	17.6%	0.0%	6.0%	11.6%
Mitchell	KS	Non-micro	1,409	3.9%	3.9%	3.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Montgomery	KS	Micro	7,262	5.3%	5.1%	3.9%	0.0%	1.1%
Morris	KS	Non-micro	1,369	5.7%	4.8%	4.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Morton	KS	Non-micro	575	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nemaha	KS	Non-micro	2,124	0.9%	0.9%	0.9%	0.0%	0.0%

Neosho	KS	Non-micro	3,356	4.6%	3.8%	3.3%	0.0%	0.5%
Ness	KS	Non-micro	768	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Norton	KS	Non-micro	1,145	3.8%	3.8%	3.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Osage	KS	Metro	3,318	6.2%	5.0%	3.2%	0.0%	1.7%
Osborne	KS	Non-micro	996	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Ottawa	KS	Micro	1,231	7.6%	7.6%	7.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Pawnee	KS	Non-micro	1,325	1.4%	1.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Phillips	KS	Non-micro	1,317	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Pottawatomie	KS	Micro	3,130	6.6%	6.6%	3.9%	0.0%	2.8%
Pratt	KS	Non-micro	1,977	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Rawlins	KS	Non-micro	707	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Reno	KS	Micro	12,750	6.0%	5.7%	4.5%	0.0%	1.2%
Republic	KS	Non-micro	1,393	4.8%	4.8%	4.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Rice	KS	Non-micro	1,989	2.4%	2.4%	1.7%	0.0%	0.7%
Riley	KS	Micro	6,098	5.6%	5.6%	4.1%	0.0%	1.5%
Rooks	KS	Non-micro	1,220	1.2%	1.2%	1.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Rush	KS	Non-micro	859	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Russell	KS	Non-micro	1,757	1.4%	1.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Saline	KS	Micro	9,706	11.1%	10.5%	9.8%	0.0%	0.8%
Scott	KS	Non-micro	933	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sedgwick	KS	Metro	71,154	15.7%	15.4%	4.2%	1.7%	9.5%
Seward	KS	Micro	2,260	1.1%	1.1%	1.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Shawnee	KS	Metro	32,833	6.0%	4.3%	0.0%	0.0%	4.3%
Sheridan	KS	Non-micro	562	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sherman	KS	Non-micro	1,264	1.9%	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Smith	KS	Non-micro	1,099	1.7%	1.7%	1.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Stafford	KS	Non-micro	931	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Stanton	KS	Non-micro	359	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Stevens	KS	Non-micro	802	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sumner	KS	Metro	4,453	10.1%	8.9%	5.0%	0.0%	3.9%
Thomas	KS	Non-micro	1,300	2.2%	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Trego	KS	Non-micro	762	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Wabaunsee	KS	Metro	1,280	5.1%	5.1%	4.1%	0.0%	0.9%
Wallace	KS	Non-micro	321	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Washington	KS	Non-micro	1,520	2.4%	2.4%	2.4%	0.0%	0.0%

Wichita	KS	Non-micro	423	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Wilson	KS	Non-micro	2,222	3.2%	3.2%	3.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Woodson	KS	Non-micro	796	4.8%	4.8%	4.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Wyandotte	KS	Metro	21,822	27.8%	26.9%	0.3%	23.3%	3.3%
Total*			448,215	11.8%	11.3%	2.4%	3.9%	5.1%

<sup>\*</sup>State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org